RESOLUTION NO. _____-2024

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CITY HALL ASBESTOS REMOVAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$24,714.00 WITH SITE SERVICES

- WHEREAS, City Hall contains asbestos and is need of removal; and
- WHEREAS, improvements to City Hall are funded each year to ensure a functional office space for city employees; and
- WHEREAS, regardless of the city moving or building a new structure, improvement are needed for the longevity of the current city hall location and its historical significance of the building; and
- WHEREAS, this project will be one of many in 2024 for the improvements to City Hall;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa approves City Hall asbestos removal in the amount of \$24,714.00 with Site Services.

Passed and approved this 11th day of March, 2024.

	Brett DeVo	re, Mayor				
		that the call there were:				
ministrator 4.	Ricchio Weber Lenz Garrigus Seeders Payne	AYES	NAYS	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	

Attest:

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator

Recorded March 12, 2024.